
 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

BRONX COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF THE CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – SUMMER 2020 – Revised   
 

Three Week-First (3W1) 
 

 

June 1, 2020 – June 19, 2020 
 

Day & Evening classes meet 
Monday - Friday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

May 31 Sunday  Last day to drop course(s) with 100% refund of tuition 

June 1 Monday  First day of classes 

June 1 Monday  Late Registration/Change of Program 

June 3 Wednesday  Last day to drop course(s) with 50% refund of tuition 

June 5 Friday  Last day to drop course(s) with a 25% refund of tuition 

June 12 Friday  Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 

June 19 Friday  Last day of classes and Final Exams 

June 24 Wednesday Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

 
Five Week-First (5W1) 

 
 

June 22, 2020 – July 23, 2020 

 

Day & Evening classes meet 
Monday - Thursday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

June 21 Sunday  Last day to drop course(s) with 100% refund of tuition 

June 22 Monday  First day of classes 

June 22 Monday  Late Registration/Change of Program 

June 25 Thursday   Last day to drop course(s) with 50% refund of tuition 

June 29  Monday   Last day to drop course(s) with 25% refund of tuition 

July 4 Saturday College closed 

July 17 Friday  Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 

July 23 Thursday  Last day of classes and Final Exams 

July 24 Friday Last Day to Apply for Graduation, September 2020 
Candidates 

July 27 Monday  Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

 
Five Week-Second (5W2) 

 
Summer Success 

 

June 29, 2020 – July 30, 2020 
 

Day & Evening classes meet 
Monday - Thursday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

June 29 Monday  First day of classes 

June 29 Monday  First day of classes 

July 4 Saturday  College closed 

July 20 Monday  Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 

July 24 Friday  Last Day to Apply for Graduation, September 2020 
Candidates 

July 30 Thursday  Last day of classes and Final Exams 

August 3 Monday  Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

 
Eight Week-First (8W1) 

 

 

June 1, 2020 – July 23, 2020 
 

Day & Evening classes meet 
Monday – Thursday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

May 31 Sunday  Last day to drop course(s) with 100% refund of tuition 

June 1 Monday  First day of classes 

June 1  Monday  Late Registration/Change of Program 

June 7 Sunday  Last day to drop course(s) with 50% refund of tuition 

June 14 Sunday   Last day to drop course(s) with 25% refund of tuition 

July 4 Saturday  College closed 

July 9 Thursday  Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 

July 23 Thursday  Last day of classes and Final Exams 

July 24 Friday  Last Day to Apply for Graduation, September 2020 
Candidates 

July 27 Monday  Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

 
Four Week-First (4W1) 

 

 

July 27, 2020 – August 19, 2020 
 

Day & Evening classes meet 
Monday - Friday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

July 26 Sunday  Last day to drop course(s) with 100% refund of tuition 

July 27 Monday  First day of classes 

July 27 Monday  Late Registration/Change of Program 

July 29 Wednesday   Last day to drop course(s) with 50% refund of tuition 

August 1 Saturday  Last day to drop course(s) with a 25% refund of tuition 

August 10 Monday  Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 

August 19` Wednesday   Last day of classes and Final Exams 

August 24 Monday  Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 
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